## Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Citizen Advisory Committee

## February 6, 2018

## PLEASE CHOOSE THREE

COMMISSIONER	

Applicant Appointment Worksheet/Ballot (if necessary)

Applicant Name	Reappointment		Eligible		Comments
	Yes	No	Yes	No	
Enoch Nicholson	x		X		The applicant is a current advisory committee member and is applying for reappointment. He continues to be eligible as both a Pinellas County and Lealman CRA resident. The applicant is a positive contributing committee member and remains active in the community and the founder of the Lealman Neighborhood Group.
Tommy Johnson		Х	Х		Applicant is eligible as both a Pinellas County and Lealman CRA resident. The applicant is a college student who has already established a demonstrated commitment to community service, civic responsibility, and is establishing strong ties in the community.
Linda Rochelle		Х	X		Applicant is eligible as both a Pinellas County and Lealman CRA resident. The applicant has established strong stakeholder ties in the community and demonstrates a longstanding commitment to the community.
Oscar Seguban		Х	Х		Applicant is eligible as both a Pinellas County and Lealman CRA resident.
Edward Haylock		Х	Х		Applicant is eligible as a Pinellas County resident, however he does not live within the CRA boundaries. The applicant is a native of the Lealman area and regular volunteer working with vulnerable populations.
Roger Byrd		Х		Х	Applicant is NOT eligible. The applicant does not reside or work in either Pinellas County or Lealman CRA resident.
Iris Parrish		Х	X		Applicant is eligible as a Pinellas County and Lealman CRA resident.

## **Qualification Requirements:**

The purpose of the Citizen Advisory Committee is to advise the Community Redevelopment Agency for the Lealman CRA on the community redevelopment plan and any amendments thereto, and on issues and policies with the Lealman CRA. The committee was created to set up the framework for establishing and administering the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area. The committee has nine members who are appointed by the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners. Applicants must be residents, business and/or property owners or other stakeholders from within the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area.